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Eagle Lake Police Department Report 
The Eagle Lake Police Depart- 

ment (ELPD) reported the following 
calls and cases for the week ending 
Jan. 23. 

January 16 
At 11:22 a.m., Officer Tomas Gon- 

zalez met with a complainant at the 
PD in regards to forged checks. Case 
open. 

At 2:54 p.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
dispatched to the 300 block of Fourth 
St. in regards to dog problems. Infor- 
mation received. 

At 6:51 p.m., Officer Justin Alderete 
was dispatched to the 200 block of W. 
Waverly St. in regards to a loose dog. 
Information received. 

At 8:10 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to the 500 block of Eighth 
St. in regards to a disturbance. One 
party involved in the disturbance was 
gone when Alderete arrived. 

At 8:20 p.m., Officer Alderete met 
with a complainant at the PD in re- 
gards to a past disturbance. Informa- 
tion received. 

At 9:01 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to the 500 block of Eighth 
St. in regards to a disturbance. The 
matter was settled at the scene. 

At 12:47 p.m., Officer Gonzalez 
was dispatched to Carter Walker Rd. 
in regards to a suspicious vehicle. All 
was found to be in order. 

At 3:42 p.m., Sgt. David Wiese 
met with a complainant at the PD in 
regards to a civil matter. Information 
received. 

At 7:49 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to the 500 block of First 
St. in regards to a burglary of a motor 
vehicle. Case open for investigation. 

January 18 
At 7:39 a.m., Officer John Sebastian 

met with a repo man at the PD. Infor- 
mation received. 

At 2:15 p.m., Officer Sebastian 
met with a complainant at the PD 
in regards to possible identity theft. 
The complainant was referred to the 
proper jurisdiction to file the report. 

At 3 p.m., Sgt. S. D. Nelson received 
a report of alleged child abuse from 
CPS. Case open. 

At 3:10 p.m., Sgt. Nelson received 
a report of alleged child abuse from 
CPS. Case open. 

At 4:02 p.m., Sgt. Nelson received 
a report of a sexual assault. Case 
open. 

At 9:41 p.m., Officer Wayne Cole- 
man was dispatched to the 1300 block 
of North St. in regards to a distur- 
bance. The matter was settled at the 
scene. 

January 19 
At 5:43 a.m., Officer Coleman was 

dispatched to a three-vehicle accident 
on FM 3013 just outside of Eagle Lake. 
Investigation turned over to a DPS 
trooper. 

At 2:58 p.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
flagged down in regards to a habitual 
speeder. Information received. 

At 3:10 p.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
flagged down in regards to another ha- 
bitual speeder. Information received. 

At 7:48 p.m., Officer Coleman was 
dispatched to the 600 block of Burns 
St. in regards to a missing child. The 
child was later located. 

At 8:16 p.m., Officer Coleman was 
dispatched to the 1200 block of East 

"A" St. in regards to a civil matter. 
Information received. 

At 9:21 p.m., Officer Coleman was 
dispatched to the 200 block of N. Lake 
St. in regards to a 9-1-1 hang up. All 
was found to be in order. 

At 10:22 p.m., Sgt. Nelson was 
dispatched to an activated alarm in 
the 1600 block of E. Main St. Nelson 
discovered that a customer had in- 
advertently been locked in the store 
when it closed. The key holder was 
called and the customer was freed. 

January 20 
At 1:03 a.m., Officer Coleman 

was flagged down in the 200 block of 
Strickland Ave. in regards to a possible 
missing person. The person was later 
located. 

At 9:10 a.m., Chief W. E. Lattimore 
assisted the Rosenberg PD with in- 
vestigation. 

At 12:23 p.m., Officer Gonzalez 
was dispatched to the 1300 block of 
Seaholm St. in regards to an open 
door on a residence. All was found to 
be in order. j 

At 2:42 p.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
dispatched to the 700 block of E. State 
in regards to found property. Informa- 
tion received. 

At 2:50 p.m., Sgt. Wiese was dis- 
patched to the FM 3013 Place Apart- 
ments in regards to a civil matter. 
Information received. 

At 3 p.m., Sgt. Wiese received a 
report of alleged physical abuse from 
CPS. Case open for investigation. 

January 21 
At 9:53 a.m., Officer Gonzalez 

was dispatched to the 200 block of S. 

McCarty St. in regards to theft. Case 
open. 

At 10:19 a.m., Officer Gonzalez 
was dispatched to the 1600 block of E. 
Main St. in regards to a possible forged 
check. Investigation revealed that the 
check was valid. 

At 10:40 a.m., Officer Gonzalez 
was dispatched to the 1600 block of E. 
Main St. in regards to a civil matter. 
Information received. 

At 4:10 p.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
dispatched to the 400 block of E. State 
St. in regards to a disturbance. One 
party involved in the disturbance left 
prior to Gonzalez' arrival. 

At 7:30 p.m., Officer Alderete met 
with a complainant at the PD in re- 
gards to a civil matter. Information 
received. 

At 8:17 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to the 200 block of FM 3013 
East in regards to an activated alarm. 
All was found to be in order. 

At 9:56 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to an unwanted customer 
at Shaky's Juke Joint. Case cleared 
by the issuance of a criminal trespass 
warning. 

January 22 
At 7:58 a.m., Officer Gonzalez was 

dispatched to a truck stuck in the ditch 
on Hwy 90A just outside the city limits. 
Gonzalez arrived and discovered that 
the vehicles engine was still on. No one 
was around the truck. Gonzalez found 
a cell phone in the truck and phoned 
the owner who was in the process of 
filing a stolen vehicle report with the 
Ft. Bend County Sheriffs Department. 
The owner advised that the truck had 

Colorado County Sheriff's Report 
The Colorado County Sheriff's 

Department reported the following 
calls and cases for the period ending 
Jan. 5. 

Friday, December 23 
At 11:30 a.m., Deputy Pardo re- 

sponded to Cat Spring Road in refer- 
ence to mailbox damage. After an 
investigation, the suspect was identi- 
fied. The complainant did not wish to 
pursue charges. Case closed. 

At 11:43 a.m., Deputy LaCourse 
met with a complainant at the Sheriffs 
Office in reference to identity theft. 
Several leads have been developed. 
Case under investigation. 

At 3:40 p.m., Deputy Pardo re- 
sponded to Garwood in reference to 
criminal mischief. The complainant 
reported that several juveniles were 
observed going through her mailbox 
and scattering mail down the road. 
After the investigation, one juvenile 
was identified and issued a citation 
for criminal mischief, Class C misde- 
meanor. Case closed. 

Saturday, December 24 
At 6:15 a.m., Deputy LaCourse 

responded to the Columbus Chevron 
to assist the Police Department with 
a Forgery case. After an investiga- 
tion, the suspect was found to be 
intoxicated and Gerardo Cruz, 24, of 
Columbus, was arrested for public 
intoxication. After further investiga- 
tion, it was learned that the forgery 
involved a checkbook that was stolen 
from a vehicle in Alleyton. On 12-25- 
05, a warrant was obtained and the 
suspect, Gerardo Cruz, was addition- 
ally charged with burglary of vehicles, 
Class A misdemeanor. 

At 5 p.m., Deputy LaCourse initi- 
ated a traffic stop on Hwy 90 near 
Rampart Street in Columbus. After 
an investigation, Juan Manuel May- 
orga, 25, of Columbus, was arrested 
for no valid Texas driver's license. 
Case closed. 

Sunday, December 25 
At 1:50 a.m., Deputy Thumann 

responded to a residence near Colum- 
bus in reference to a family dispute. An 
investigation revealed that no criminal 
violation had occurred. The family was 
referred to Star Family Services for 
counseling. Case closed. 

At 9:10 a.m., Deputy LaCourse 
and Trooper Mladenka responded to 
the Glidden area in reference to an 
intoxicated driver. Deputy LaCourse 
located the suspect vehicle on FM 2434 
near Hattermann Lane. After an in- 
vestigation, the case was turned over 
to DPS Trooper Mladenka and the 
driver, Anthony Emanuel Medellin, 20, 
of Pasadena, was arrested for driving 
while intoxicated. Case closed. 

At 11 a.m., Deputy LaCourse initi- 
ated a traffic stop on Hwy 71 near 
Koehl Road. After an investigation, 
Mark Edward Knapp, 19, of Alvin, 
was arrested for driving while license 
invalid w/ prior conviction, Class A 
misdemeanor. 

At 9:58 p.m., Deputy Thumann re- 
sponded to West 4th Street and Avenue 
G in Sheridan in reference to a verbal 
dispute and a brandished firearm. 
After the investigation, a warrant 
was obtained and Christopher John 
Shaffer, 18, of Sheridan, was arrested 
for disorderly conduct, displaying 
firearm, Class B misdemeanor. Case 
closed. 

Monday, December 26 
At 9 a.m., Deputy Hudson re- 

sponded to a location near Sheridan 
in reference to a property dispute. 

The case was determined to be a civil 
matter and a report was filed for infor- 
mational purposes. Case closed. 

At 6:04 p.m., Deputy Mieth re- 
sponded to a residence near Eagle 
Lake in reference to a possible bur- 
glary. One suspect was identified, but 
the complainant did not wish to pursue 
any charges. Case closed. 

Tuesday, December 27 
At 12:30 p.m., Deputy Pflughaupt 

responded to Center Street in Alleyton 
in reference to an accident involving a 
vehicle and pedestrian that occurred 
on private property. The incident is be- 
lieved to be accidental with no further 
investigation necessary. A report was 
filed for informational purposes. 

At 1:20 p.m., Deputy Pflughaupt 
responded to FM 2144 near Oakland in 
reference to a suspicious person lying 
in the ditch. On arrival, the individual 
was located. Further investigation re- 
vealed that the suspect was intoxicat- 
ed, uncooperative, and a pad down for 
weapons revealed a 5-pound dumbbell 
had been shoved into the front of his 
pants. After the investigation, Jamahl 
Andre Baines, 22, of Missouri City, 
was taken into custody and charged 
with public intoxication and resisting 
arrest. Case closed. 

At 7:40 p.m., Sgt. Girndt responded 
to IH-10 east of Columbus to locate a 
possible stolen vehicle that had been 
taken from a residence in Cat Spring. 
The vehicle was located by the Sealy 
Police Department and the suspect 
was taken into custody on unrelated 
charges. After the investigation, a 
warrant was obtained and Fred Arthur 
Roach III, 21, of Baytown, was charged 
with unauthorized use of a motor ve- 
hicle. Case closed by arrest. 

At 8:20 p.m., Deputy Mieth re- 
sponded to West 4lh Street and Avenue 
G in Sheridan in reference to a dispute. 
It was determined that no offense had 
occurred at the time. A report was 
filed for informational purposes. 

At 9:45 p.m., Deputy Mieth met 
with a complainant at the Sheriffs 
Office in reference to phone harass- 
ment. The suspect was contacted 
and informed to stop the harassing 
behavior. The case will be closed un- 
less the unwelcome activity continues, 
at which time criminal charges will be 
evaluated. 

Wednesday, December 28 
At 12:25 a.m., Deputy Meith and 

Sgt. Girndt responded to Schulenburg 
Lane in reference to loud music. On 
arrival at the location, numerous 
subject(s) fled on foot and several 
other subjects were contacted. After 
an investigation, the subjects who 
remained on scene were released 
without charges. A report was filed 
for informational purposes. 

At 7:35 a.m., Deputy Pflughaupt, 
WPD Officer Miller, and Deputy Hud- 
son responded to an alarm at the radio 
tower on FM 155 south of Weimar. 
Upon arrival, it was determined that 
a burglary was in progress and three 
suspects were identified on the scene 
and detained for further question- 
ing. After the investigation, Bradley 
Parker, 40, of Spring, and John Col- 
letti, 36, of Willis, and Don Hennis Jr., 
28, of Splendora, were all arrested and 
charged with burglary of a building, 
State Jail Felony. Parker was addition- 
ally charged with unlawful possession 
of a firearm by a felon, and tampering 
with identifying numbers. Colletti was 
additionally charged with failure to 
identify. After being caught in Colo- 

rado County, it was determined that 
the suspects were also being sought 
in connection with several other bur- 
glaries in Montgomery County. Case 
closed by arrest. 

At 9:32 a.m., Deputy Hudson re- 
sponded to Dungens Mill Road in 
reference to possible Burglary. An 
investigation revealed that the inci- 
dent appeared to be criminal trespass. 
Evidence was collected and the case 
is under investigation. 

At 10:35 a.m., Deputy Pflughaupt 
responded to IH-10 near the 697-mile 
marker to assist DPS with a vehicle 
Fire. The cause of the fire was be- 
lieved to be mechanical. A report was 
taken for informational purposes. 
Case closed. 

At 11:30 a.m., Deputy Pflughaupt 
met with a complainant about an es- 
tray bull on his property near Weimar. 
After an investigation, the owner of the 
bull was located and the situation was 
resolved. Case closed. 

At 2:37 p.m., Lt. Neisner spoke with 
a complainant at the Sheriffs Office in 
reference to a lost purse. A report was 
taken for informational purposes only. 
Case closed. 

At 3:34 p.m., Deputy Hudson met 
with a complainant at the Sheriffs 
Office in reference to criminal mis- 
chief that occurred in Sheridan. The 
complainant reported that his vehicle 
was damaged after being struck with 
a rock and a pipe. Witnesses observed 
the suspect who caused the damage. 
After the investigation, a warrant was 
obtained and on Jan. 7, Christopher 
John Shaffer, 18, of Sheridan, was 
arrested on the warrant for criminal 
mischief, Class B Misdemeanor, along 
with another warrant on an unrelated 
incident. 

At 5:20 p.m., Deputy Staff met with 
a complainant at the Sheriffs Office in 
reference to a burglary that occurred 
south of Altair. An investigation was 
initiated. Case is under investiga- 
tion. 

Thursday, December 29 
At 10:25 a.m., Deputy Pflughaupt 

met with the complainant at the 
Sheriffs Office about a lost cell phone. 
A report was taken for informational 
purposes and the phone was entered 
into the national database as lost or 
stolen. Case closed. 

At 3:49 p.m., Deputy Hudson re- 
sponded to the Budget Inn on Hwy 90 
in reference to a verbal dispute. The 
incident was determined to be a civil 
matter over rental money. The com- 
plainant was referred to Justice Court 
to recover damages. Case closed. 

At 4:16 p.m., Deputy Staff respond- 
ed to Commerce Lane near Alleyton 
in reference to Burglary of Vehicles. 
An investigation was conducted and 
evidence was collected. Case under 
investigation. 

Friday, December 30 
At 10:30 a.m., Deputy Pardo re- 

sponded to the Colorado County 
Detention Facility in reference to an 
inmate who had brought a prohib- 
ited substance into the facility. The 
substance was seized and identified 
as the prescription narcotic hydroco- 
done. After an investigation, Bradley 
Franklin Parker, 40, of Spring, was 
charged with prohibited substance 
in correctional facility, 3rd Degree 
Felony. Case is closed. 

At 6:15 p.m., Deputy Wilson re- 
sponded to a residence south of Co- 
lumbus in reference to a shot dog that 
was reported to be chasing livestock. 

The incident was determined to be a 
civil matter and a report was filed for 
informational purposes. Case closed 
at this time. 

At 6:49 p.m., Deputy Staff re- 
sponded to an abandoned vehicle 
parked in the roadway near FM 949 
and Bernardo Road. An attempt to 
contact the owner was unsuccessful, 
at which time the vehicle was towed 
as a road hazard. The owner was later 
notified of the vehicle's whereabouts. 
Case closed. 

At 11:25 p.m., Deputy Wilson re- 
sponded to a residence in Sheridan in 
reference to a disturbance. On arrival, 
it was determined that no criminal ac- 
tivity had occurred. The situation was 

-resolved for the evening and a report 
was filed for informational purposes. 
Case closed. 

Saturday, December 31 
At 12:25 a.m., Deputy Staff initiated 

a pedestrian stop on West 3rd Street 
in Sheridan. After an investigation, 
Robert Anthony Sloan, 25, of Sheridan, 
was arrested for unlawful carrying 
weapon, Class A misdemeanor. Case 
closed. 

At 12:33 a.m., Deputy Staff re- 
sponded to a disturbance on Blue- 
bonnet Bend near Sheridan. On 
arrival, two subjects were located on 
the ground fighting. After the investi- 
gation, Jeffery Lee Jann, 19, of Sheri- 
dan, and Shannon Wayne Sanders, 34, 
of Sheridan, were arrested for family 
violence assault. Jann was addition- 
ally charged with criminal mischief. 
Case closed. 

At 8 a.m., Deputy Pardo responded 
to Alleyton in reference to dogs that 
were attacking other animals. The 
situation was determined to be a fam- 
ily matter and the complainant later 
resolved the situation. A report was 
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Columbus Livestock 
Co., Inc. 

Todd Kealon, Owner 979-732-2622 
Sale Every Thursday 

10:30 a.m. 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 19 
CATTLEONHAND-1,915 

HORSES-2    GOATS-0    DONKEY-0 
pOFSELLERS-310 

PACKER COWS 
Higher dressing utility & cutter cows 45-54 
Lower dressing utility & cutter cows 38-44 
Thin Cows 23-35 

PACKER BULLS 
Heavyweight bulls 54-63 
Utility cutter bulls 48-53 

STEERS #1 #2 
200-300 lbs 165-190 143-160 
300-400 lbs 148-175 120-143 
400-500 lbs 132-150 115-128 
500-600 lbs 118-132 108-117 
600-700 lbs 109-119 98-108 
700-800 lbs 98-110 88-97 

HEIFERS #1 #2 
200-300 lbs 150-180 130-149 
300-400 lbs 128-145 115-127 
400-500 lbs 120-130 111-120 
500-600 lbs 112-124 100-111 
600-700 lbs 98-112 90-97 
700-800 lbs 94-101 83-93 

STOCKER COWS 
Good Stacker Cow/calf Pairs 850-950 
Medium Cow/calf Pairs 675-825 
Common Cow/calf Pairs 600-670 
Good Stacker Cows & Heifers 650-850 
Medium Stacker Cows & Heifers 500-625 

been stolen from him while he was in a 
convenience store a short time earlier. 
Gonzalez turned all the information 
over to the Colorado County Sheriffs 
Department. 

At 10:03 a.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
dispatched to the 200 block of N. Lake 
St. in regards to loud music. The music 
was turned down. 

At 11:20 a.m., Officer Gonzalez was 
dispatched to the 1000 block of Chap- 
man St. in regards to a 9-1-1 hang up. 
All was found to be in order. 

At 3:59 p.m., Officer Alderete was 
dispatched to the 500 block of Eighth 
St. in regards to a disturbance. Juan F. 
Castillo was arrested for aggravated 

assault family violence. Castillo was 
processed at the PD and transported 
to the Colorado County Detention 
Center for confinement. 

At 4:15 p.m., Officer Gonzalez 
met with a complainant at the PD in 
regards to a civil matter. Information 
received. 

At 10:23 p.m., Officer Alderete 
was dispatched to the 200 block of S. 
Austin Rd. in regards to a one-vehicle 
accident. Information received. 

January 23 
At 7:18 a.m., Chief Lattimore was 

dispatched to a two-vehicle accident 
in the parking lot of the Junior High 
School. Information was exchanged. 

It's time to relax... 

Rodders Insurance & 

Come by or call for an appointment. 

Ernie Rodgers 

216 E. Maka • Eagle Lake • 979-234-5920 

Pharmacy & Your Health 

EAGLE LAKE DRUGSTORE 
Steve K. Balas, RPh 

702 South McCarty * Eagle Lake * 234-2502 
•Patient Counseling • We Accept Master Card, VISA, Discover & American Express 
•Insurance Plans: Blue Cross, NPA, PCS, Pro-Serve, Sanus, PAID, Texas Medicaid 

24 Hour Emergency Phone: 234-3834 

Ostomies Require Care & Precautions 
More than 750,000 Americans are currently living with an ostomy, a 

surgically created opening or outlet through the abdominal wall. It is 
used for eliminating waste from the body. Ostomies may be needed for 
managing congenital anomalies, inflammatory bowel disease, cancer, or 
trauma. Although persons with ostomies can live normal lives, proper 
care of the ostomy is essential. Optimal ostomy care begins by eating 
right, taking prescribed medications, applying skin products appropri- 
ately, and reporting any complications to the physician. Eating right is 
especially important, as food can cause blockage of the ostomy, dehy- 
dration, and vitamin and mineral deficiencies. These complications can 
be avoided by eating a low fiber diet during the first few weeks and by 
always chewing food well. 

Medication usage can also cause complications if not taken as pre- 
scribed. In general, medications that are liquid or that can be crushed are 
preferred. Extended or sustained release products and coated tablets may 
not be fully absorbed. Antibiotics, diuretics, and laxatives should be used 
only under the supervision of a healthcare practitioner, as these can alter 
the output from the ostomy. Consult your pharmacist or other healthcare 
provider for questions about all areas of ostomy care. 

EARLY DETECTION OF ORAL CANCER IS 
CRITICAL 

Oral cancer is diagnosed in 30,000 Americans 
annually-more than two thirds of whom are 

men. About 8,000 Americans die of oral cancer 
every year, and the number is rising, especially 
among people under 40. Many oral cancers are 

sqamous cell carcinomas, which can spread 
quickly. 

Tobacco use is linked to 70 to 80 percent of all 
cancer cases. Heavy alcohol consumpltion is 

another high-risk activity. Rough teeth, dentures 
or restorations that chronically irritate the soft 

tissues of the mouth, and poor oral hygiene, also 
put patients at risk for oral cancer. Your dentist 
should perform an oral cancer screening at each 

oral exam. 

Pr^sentec^sE^seryic^ 

SEALY DENTAL CENTER 
Wesley Zboril, D.D.S. 
226 4th Street • Sealy, Texas 

979-885-4856 
Se Habla Espartol 

FALL SPECIALS 
SAVE $60.   SAVE $99 

New Patient 
Exam & X-rays 

$30 

Dental 
Bleaching 

Reg. Price $300 

< k 


